
 

 LEAGUE CONTACTS 

 

 

Committee 
 

Position Name Email Telephone Mobile 

Chairman Geoff Brown geoff@nyfl.co.uk 01158 544941 n/a 

Vice Chairman David Worley david@nyfl.co.uk 01159 164907 07733 977342 

General Secretary David Worley secretary@nyfl.co.uk 01159 164907 07733 977342 

Treasurer Clare Dennis accounts@nyfl.co.uk n/a n/a 

Welfare & Respect Officers 
Darren Watt 

welfare@nyfl.co.uk 
n/a 07792 857959 

Sue Hague-Naylor n/a 07971 954401 

 
Fixtures Secretary’s 

Fixtures secretaries deal with fixtures only, they are responsible for your fixtures from the start to the completion of the 
season, teams are not permitted to change any aspect of any fixture be that the venue, date of a fixture or kick off time, 
should you wish any aspect of any of your fixtures changing you must contact your fixtures secretary in order to have 
this amended. 

FIXTURES SECRETARIES DO NOT APPOINT REFEREES OR HAVE ANY CONTROL OVER REFEREE APPOINTMENTS 

 

Position Name Email Telephone Mobile 

Saturday Fixtures Secretary David Worley david@nyfl.co.uk 01159 164907 07733 977342 

Sunday Fixtures Secretary Martin Beardsley martin@nyfl.co.uk 01949 850986 07772 223127 

 
Referees Appointments Secretary 

Referees are appointed by the referee appointments secretary and the assistant referee appointments 
secretary, ONLY these two people can assist you with referees and their appointments to your matches. 

PLEASE DO NOT CONTACT ANY OTHER PERSON IN THE LEAGUE WITH REGARD TO REFEREES APPOINTMENTS 

  

Position Name Email Telephone Mobile 

Referee Appointments 
Secretary 

Graham Plant graham@nyfl.co.uk 01623 612268 n/a 

Assistant Referee 
Appointments Secretary 

Ian Hardwick ian@nyfl.co.uk n/a 
07523 642523 

WhatsApp Call Only 

 
Ian Hardwick is only available by WhatsApp telephone call between the hours of 2am to 2pm 

 
Referees Liaison Officer 

Position Name Email Telephone Mobile 

Referee Liaison Officer Anthony Gleeson anthony@nyfl.co.uk 01158 750172 07985 138489 

 
 

 

 

 



Club, Team and Player Registrations 

Position Name Email Telephone Mobile 

CARP System Martin Beardsley martin@nyfl.co.uk 01949 850986 07772 223127 

Player Registrations 
David Worley david@nyfl.co.uk 01159 164907 07733 977342 

Geoff Brown geoff@nyfl.co.uk 01158 544941 n/a 

 

Social Media Administrator 

Position Name Email Telephone Mobile 

Full-Time Website 
Martin Beardsley martin@nyfl.co.uk 01949 850986 07772 223127 

NYFL Website 

 


